Grand Junction, Colo.

November 6 1924

The City Council of the City of Grand Junction met in regular adjourned session at 8:00 o'clock P.M. this date. Those present and answering at roll call were: Councilmen Murr, Bear, Hampson, & Miller, City Manager Garrett City Attorney Jordan and City Clerk Peck. Councilmen Dowrey, Meders and Hirons were absent.

Upon motion of Councilman Hampson, seconded by Councilman Miller and unanimously carried, Councilman Murr was elected to take the chair due to the absence of President Hirons.

The minutes of the last regular meeting and of the adjourned meetings of October 23 & 30 were read and approved.

A communication from the Supt. of Health & Parks was read, said communication requested the City Council to cancel the milk license issued to Howard Edris on the grounds that his dairy was quite unsanitary.

Councilman Miller moved, seconded by Councilman Bear that the license issued Howard Edris for the sale of milk within the City Limits be revoked. Motion carried.

A proposed ordinance entitled:" A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE PARK DEPARTMENT was introduced and read. Upon motion of Councilman Hampson, seconded by Councilman Miller the same was passed for publication.

The Clerk read a list of rooming house applications. The same were ordered laid over until the next meeting.

Bishop & Cromer made application for the transfer of a soft drink and cigarett license from Chas Wertz, 134 Pitkin, to themselves. Moved by Councilman Hampson, seconded by Councilman Bear that the transfer be denied. Motion carried.

It was moved by Councilman Hampson, seconded by Councilman Bear that Peter Olsen operating a lunch car at the corner of Third and Main be notified that he must move said lunch car before 1st Jan. 1925 as the records fail to show that he ever had permission to move the same within the fire limits, Motion carried.

There being no further business to come before the meeting the Council adjourned until 8:00 oclock P. M. Nov. 12 1924 upon motion of Councilman Hampson, seconded by Councilman Bear.

/s/ Fred A. Peck

City Clerk